Mode of Tender e-Procurement System (Technical and 

Commercial Bid (Part-I) and Price Bid (Part-II)) 
through MSTC portal; 
(https://mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/)  

e. Date & time from which NIT and tender 
can be viewed / downloaded. 

June 23, 2025 after 6.00 PM 

f. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 94,000/- (Rupees Ninety-four thousand only) 
in the form BG in favour of Reserve Bank of India, 
Thiruvananthapuram to be delivered in physical 
form (BG)/ email (estatethiro@rbi.org.in) at Estate 
Dept. on or before 01:00 PM of July 28, 2025 at 
Reserve Bank of India, Bakery Junction,

[...]

Earnest Money Deposit  i) Details for NEFT for EMD Payment of ₹94,000/- 
Beneficiary Name: 
ESTATE<space>DGSET<space>Your Firm’s 
Name 
Beneficiary Ac No: 8614038 
IFSC:                       RBIS0THPA01 
Remarks:                ESTATE DG SET 
                      OR 

₹94,000/- (Rupees Ninety-four thousand only) in 
the form of BG (as per Annexure III) in favour of 
Reserve Bank of India, Thiruvananthapuram, to 
be deposited in original at Estate Department, 
RBI, Thiruvananthapuram by 1.00 pm on July 28, 
2025. 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/